
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030580-2022 

Contract

Procurement of Support for Oxygen Gas Transfer Units

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-030580

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03407a  

Published 28 October 2022, 5:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

Jennifer.Dart102@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030580-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030580-2022
mailto:Jennifer.Dart102@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

www.contracts.mod.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement of Support for Oxygen Gas Transfer Units

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42120000 - Pumps and compressors

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The C17 Command Support and Airborne Equipment Delivery Team(C17CSAEDT), as part of
the UK Ministry of Defence (MOD), had a requirement to place a contract for the provision of
servicing, repairs and consumable spares for Oxygen Gas Transfer Units in order to support
our existing capability. The specific item type required is used with the Airborne Forces
Equipment (AFE)Aircraft Mounted Oxygen System (AMOS) as part of the High-Altitude
Parachutist Life Support System (HAPLSS) capability. The award of a new contract (value of
£242K (excluding VAT)) was placed with Gas Boosting Systems Ltd (GBSL) for a duration of
18 months with 2 x 1 option year.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £242,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Service of OGTUs

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There are 2 x 1-year unpriced options.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-014804

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

701578816

Title

Procurement of Support for Oxygen Gas Transfer Units

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/014804-2022


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gas Boosting Systems LTD

UNIT 5. NEW HORIZON BUSINESS CENTRE, BARROWS ROAD,

HARLOW, ESSEX

CM19 5FN 

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £242,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note the overall through life cost for this procurement (£242,000.00) includes
potential uptake of the unpriced options.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

DE&S MOD

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T21:21:36+0100
	TCPDF




